company’s financial condition or results of operations would have been had the merger been completed on the applicable dates of this pro forma financial information. In addition, the pro forma financial
information does not purport to project the future financial condition and results of operations of the combined company.

Quanta and InfraSource stockholders should read the pro forma financial information in conjunction with Quanta’s and InfraSource’s audited historical consolidated financial statements,
accompanying footnotes and the sections entitled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” in Quanta’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly
period ended March 31, 2007 and Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006 and InfraSource’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2007
and Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006, as amended by Form 10-K/A, each incorporated by reference into this document.

F-2

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

  March 31, 2007
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Quanta   InfraSource   Adjustments   Combined
  (In thousands)

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 406,432  $ 23,620  $ (50,009)(b)  $ 380,043
Accounts receivable, net   467,209   131,916   38,198 (c)   637,323
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted contracts   40,693   57,883   (38,198)(c)   60,378
Inventories   25,433   4,807   —   30,240
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   31,222   17,000   —   48,222

Total current assets   970,989   235,226   (50,009)   1,156,206
Property and equipment, net   292,632   161,877   —   454,509
Accounts and notes receivable, net   7,322   —   —   7,322
Other assets, net   33,232   5,160   —   38,392
Other intangible assets, net   6,281   839   104,461 (a)(f)   111,581
Goodwill   352,310   147,015   859,298 (a)   1,358,623

Total assets  $ 1,662,766  $ 550,117  $ 913,750  $ 3,126,633

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Current maturities of long-term debt  $ 33,468  $ 74  $ —  $ 33,542
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   239,962   116,736   32,133 (a)(c)  388,831
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts   23,460   18,354   (3,519)(c)   38,295

Total current liabilities   296,890   135,164   28,614   460,668
Long-term debt, net of current maturities   —   50,055   (50,009)(b)   46
Convertible subordinated notes   413,750   —   —   413,750
Deferred income taxes and other non-current liabilities   176,690   24,599   33,916 (a)   235,205

Total liabilities   887,330   209,818   12,521   1,109,669
Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders’ Equity:

Common stock   —   40   (39)(a)   1
Limited vote common stock   —   —   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   1,121,166   290,752   950,775 (a)   2,362,693
Accumulated (deficit) earnings   (318,964)   49,644   (49,644)(a)   (318,964)
Treasury stock   (26,766)   (137)   137 (a)   (26,766)

Total stockholders’ equity   775,436   340,299   901,229   2,016,964
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 1,662,766  $ 550,117  $ 913,750  $ 3,126,633

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

F-3

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Year Ended December 31, 2006
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Quanta   InfraSource   Adjustments   Combined
  (In thousands, except for per share information)

Revenues  $ 2,131,038  $ 992,305  $ —  $ 3,123,343
Cost of services (including depreciation)   1,815,222   846,646   —   2,661,868

Gross profit   315,816   145,659   —   461,475
Selling, general and administrative expenses   182,639   96,287   718 (d)   281,674
   2,030 (e)
Amortization of intangible assets   363   1,004   18,662 (f)   20,029
Goodwill impairment   56,812   —   —   56,812

Income from operations   76,002   48,368   (21,410)   102,960
Other income (expense):

Interest expense and write-off of deferred financing costs   (26,823)   (11,204)   11,204 (g)   (26,823)
Interest income   13,924   953   (3,433)(h)  11,444
Gain on early extinguishment of debt, net   1,598   —   —   1,598
Other, net   425   4,144   —   4,569

Income before income taxes   65,126   42,261   (13,639)   93,748
Provision for income taxes   47,643   16,391   (5,319) (i)  58,715
Income from continuing operations  $ 17,483  $ 25,870  $ (8,320)  $ 35,033
Earnings per share from continuing operations:

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.15  $ 0.65   $ 0.21
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.15  $ 0.64   $ 0.21

Shares used in computing earnings per share:
Basic   117,027   39,757   8,866 (k)   165,650
Diluted   117,863   40,364   9,001 (k)   167,228

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

F-4

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2007
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Quanta   InfraSource   Adjustments   Combined
  (In thousands, except for per share information)

Revenues  $ 574,880  $ 203,804  $ —  $ 778,684
Cost of services (including depreciation)   496,474   175,409   —   671,883

Gross profit   78,406   28,395   —   106,801
Selling, general and administrative expenses   49,232   25,771   93 (d)  75,487
   391 (e)
Amortization of intangible assets   772   60   3,171 (f)   4,003
Merger related costs   —   3,574   (3,574)(j)   —

Income (loss) from operations   28,402   (1,010)   (81)   27,311
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (5,552)   (1,043)   1,043 (g)  (5,552)
Interest income   4,298   328   (655)(h)  3,971
Other, net   29   113   —   142

Income (loss) before income tax provision (benefit)   27,177   (1,612)   307   25,872
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (4,027)   (623)   120 (i)   (4,530)
Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ 31,204  $ (989)  $ 187  $ 30,402
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations:

Basic earnings (loss) per share  $ 0.26  $ (0.02)   $ 0.18
Diluted earnings (loss) per share  $ 0.23  $ (0.02)   $ 0.17

Shares used in computing earnings (loss) per share:
Basic   118,030   40,279   8,982 (k)  167,291
Diluted   149,608   40,279   8,982 (k)  198,869

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

F-5

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except for per share amounts and exchange ratio)

Note 1 — Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2007 combines the historical consolidated balance sheets of Quanta and InfraSource as of March 31, 2007 and gives effect to the
merger as if it occurred on March 31, 2007. The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006 and for the three months ended March 31, 2007 combine